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ACGRICULTURAL CROP REPORT
Kings County, California
1942
Compiled by the Agricultural @ommissioner of Kings County
& in compliance with Section 65,5 of the Agricultural Code
of California.
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We are indebted to many growers, packers, shippers and
various official agencies for their help and cooperation

in compiling this report, for which we wish to express
our appreciation.

L. O. Haupt
ACRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER

Kings County
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PRODUCTION AND VALUE OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS

FRUIT AND GRAPES:

Apricots, Trucked
Cannery
Dried
Pits
Peaches, Cling
Peaches, Freestane, Cannery
Shipped
Peaches, Dried
Thompson Seedless Grapes
Sultene Crapes
Muscat Grapes
Table Grapes (Est.)
Black Grapes
Olives
Olives, 0il
Plums (Est.)
Prunes
Persimmons
Walnuts

TOTAL FRUIT AND GRAPES

FIELD CROPS:

Flax, 73,000 Bu. @ $2.73

KINGS COUNTY 1942

TONS

373
2038
1404

301
3060

222
2927
2189
7870
1183

36565

868
2293.2

194

175

350

217

>

236

Sugar Beets, 1, 36,8 tons @ $8.90

Cotton, 33,519 Bales €& $96,50
@ %$47.80

Cottonseed, 15,083.55 tons
Hay

Grain Sorghum, 5185.5 tons
Wheat

Barley

Oats

TOTAL FIELD CROPS
LIVESTOCK:

Hogs

Turkeys and Turkey Eggs

Poultry and Eggs
Sheep and Wool

Cattle, including feed yard sales

Butterfat

TOTAL LIVESTOCK

@ $31.20

PRICE
65.00
65.00

360,00
12,50
58.50
45,00
50,00

280,00
27.50
27.50
30,00
31.20
31.20

135.00
60,00
75.00

146,00

35.00
290.00

VALUE

$ 24,245.00
132,470.00
505,440,00

4,1317,50
179,010,00
9,900.00
146,350.00
612,920,00
216,425,00
32,532,50

1,096,950.00

27,081.60
71,547.84
26,190.00
10,500,00
26,250,00
31,682,00

1,925.00

68,440,00

$3,223,996.44

$ 199,290.00

11,897.52

35234,578.50

824,993.69

3,085,740.00

161,787.60
570,438,33

3,201,901.13

45,877.09

$11,336,503.86

$

304,168,92
303,755.76
247,500.00
442 ,643,07

4,418,487.00
4,986,882.46

$ 10,703,437,21




MISCELLANEQUS CROPS3

Carrots $ 7,125.00
fantaloupes 84 ,960.00
iatermelons, 2500 tons @ $31.60 77 ,500.00
Nursery Stock 6,000,00
Honey, 374,000 1bs. @ ,104 38,937.60
Wex, 5,610 1bs, @ $.40 _2,244,00
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS CROPS $ 216,766,60

Total Fruit and Grapes $ 3,223,996.44
Total Field Crops 11,336,50°.86
Total Livestock 10,703,437.21
Totel Miscellaneous Crops : 216,766.60
GRAND TOTAL $ 25,480,704.11




ACEEAGE KINGS CCUN:Y FRUIT AND GERAPE CROPS

1942
Non-bearing Beering Total
ALMONDE
A1l Varieties 21 21
APPLES
| All Varieties 3 1
APRICCTS
Elenteim ¢ 1004 1013
Mocrpark 1 16 17
Riland 8 8
Tilton 5¢ 1469 1523
Other Varieties 145 145
CHERRIES
All Verieties ; ¢ *
NECTARINES
Gower 10 8 18
Other Verieties 20 1 21
CLIVES
- Ascolano : 253 253
lfenzanillo - 70 10 80
Sevilleno : 13 18
PEACIES, Freestone
De Vries 6 47 53
Llberta 321 1558 187¢
J. H. Hale s 33 105
Lovell 22 330 402
Muir 10 20¢ 219
Golden Jubilee 3 4 :
Muir 10 207 213
Se.lway 12 12
Other Varieties 8¢ 44 133
PECANS
All Verieties 1 1
PIRSIMMONE
Hachiya : 8 8
PLUI"S
beauty 2 2 4
Kelsey : s 2
Precident 3 3
Sante Rose 30 20 50
Tragedy 45 45
Wickson 3 17 18
Other Varieties 9 17 26




LIVESTOCK ESTIN/TESs

Butterfat

Cattle, Including Feed Yarc Sales

Sheep and Lambs
Wool

Hogs

Turkeys

Poultry and Eggs

MISCELLANEQUS CROPS:

Watermelons, 5,441 € $14.00
Other Melons

Nurs=ry Stock

Honey sud Wax

Cucumbpers

Sweet Corn

§ 4,636,516.00

3,211,537.00
322,920.00
106,400,00
185,182.00
181,962.00

225.,000,00

76,174,00
46,453,00
6,750.00
22,040,00
750.00
-1,500.00

TCTAL V*LUE CF ACRICULTURAL CROPS

MONEY RECEIVED FRCY GCVSTNMENT:

Wheat Parity Pavment
Cotton Parity Payment
S0il Conservaiion Payment
Range Conservation Payment

TOTAL MONEY RECEIVED

$ 100,474.47
349,335.60
485 ,648,28

_1,247.68

$8,869,517.00

§$ 153,667.00

$20,496,262,96

d
¥

936,806,03
$21,433,068.99
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