AGRICULTURAL CROP REPORT
Kings County, California
1942

Compiled by the Agricultural Commissioner of Kings County in compliance with Section 65.5 of the Agricultural Code of California.

We are indebted to many growers, packers, shippers and various official agencies for their help and cooperation in compiling this report, for which we wish to express our appreciation.

L. O. Haupt
AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER
Kings County

PRODUCTION AND VALUE OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS KINGS COUNTY 1942

FRUIT AND GRAPES:			
	TONS	PRICE	VALUE
Apricots, Trucked Cannery Dried Pits Peaches, Cling Peaches, Freestone, Cannery	373 2038 1404 301 3060	\$ 65.00 65.00 360.00 12.50 58.50 45.00	\$ 24,245.00 132,470.00 505,440.00 4,137.50 179,010.00
Peaches, Dried Thompson Seedless Grapes Sultana Grapes Muscat Grapes Table Grapes (Est.) Black Grapes	2927 2189 7870 1183 36565 868 2293•2	50.00 280.00 27.50 27.50 30.00 31.20	9,900.00 146,350.00 612,920.00 216,425.00 32,532.50 1,096,950.00 27,081.60 71,547.84
Olives Olives, Oil Plums (Est.) Prunes Persimmons Walnuts	194 175 350 217 55 236	135.00 60.00 75.00 146.00 35.00 290.00	26,190.00 10,500.00 26,250.00 31,682.00 1,925.00 68,440.00
TOTAL FRUIT AND GRAPES		1	\$3,223,996.44
FIELD CROPS:			
Flax, 73,000 Bu. @ \$2.73 Sugar Beets, 1, 36.8 tons @ \$8.90 Cotton, 33,519 Bales @ \$96.50 Cottonseed, 15,083.55 tons @ \$47.80 Hay Grain Sorghum, 5185.5 tons @ \$31.20 Wheat Barley Oats			\$ 199,290.00 11,897.52 3,234,578.50 824,993.69 3,085,740.00 161,787.60 570,438.33 3,201,901.13 45,877.09
TOTAL FIELD CROPS		\$:	11,336,503.86
LIVESTOCK:			
Hogs Turkeys and Turkey Eggs Poultry and Eggs Sheep and Wool Cattle, including feed yard sales Butterfat		\$	304,168.92 303,755.76 247,500.00 442,643.07 4,418,487.00 4,986,882.46
TOTAL LIVESTOCK		\$]	10,703,437.21

MISCELLANEOUS CROPS:

Carrots Cantaloupes Watermelons, 2500 tons @ \$31.60 Nursery Stock Honey, 374,000 lbs. @ .104 Wax, 5,610 lbs. @ \$.40	\$ 7,125.00 84,960.00 77,500.00 6,000.00 38,937.60 2,244.00
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS CROPS	\$ 216,766.60

Total Fruit and Grapes	\$ 3,223,996.44
Total Field Crops	11,336,502.86
Total Livestock	10,703,437.21
Total Miscellaneous Crops	216,766.60
GRAND TOTAL	\$ 25,480,704.11

ACREAGE KINGS COUNTY FRUIT AND GRAPE CROPS 1942

	Non-bearing	Bearing	Total
ALMONDS		6.7	0.7
All Varieties		21	21
APPLES			
All Varieties		1	1
APRICOTS	•	7004	3032
Blenheim	9	1004	1013
Moorpark	1	8	17
Riland	59	1469	1523
Tilton	37	145	145
Other Varieties		147	1.47
CHERRIES		1	1
All Varieties		_	7.
NECTARINES	10	8	18
Gower	20	1	21
Other Varieties	20	1	2.1
OLIVES		253	253
Ascolano	- 70	10	80
Manzanillo	10	18	18
Sevillano		4. 7	
PEACIES, Freestone	,	A 177	53
De Vries	6	47	1879
Elberta	321	1558 33	105
J. H. Hale	22	330	402
Lovell	10	209	219
Muir		4	7
Golden Jubilee	3	207	217
Muir	10	12	12
Salway Other Varieties	89	44	133
Other varieties	٠,		-33
PECANS			
All Varieties		1	1
PERSIMONS		8	8
Hachiya	*	D	0
PLUMS	2	0	4
Beauty	2	2	2
Kelsey	,	2 2 3 20	4 2 3 50 45
President	20	3	50
Santa Rosa	30	45	45
Tragedy	,	1.7	18
Wickson	1 9	17	26
Other Varieties	7	Τ.Ι	20

LIVESTOCK ESTIMATES:

Ca Sh Wo Ho	atterfat Attle, Including Feed Yard Seep and Lambs Seep and Lambs Security and Eggs Sultry and Eggs	\$ 4,636,516.00 3,211,537.00 322,920.00 106,400.00 185,182.00 181,962.00 225,000.00	\$8,869,517.00
MI	SCELLANEOUS CROPS:		
	termelons, 5,441 © \$14.00 her Melons	\$ 76,174.00 46,453.00	

46,453.00 6,750.00 22,040.00 750.00 1,500.00 \$ 153,667.00 Nursery Stock Honey and Wax Cucumbers Sweet Corn

TOTAL VALUE OF AGRICULTURAL CROPS

\$20,496,262.96

MONEY RECEIVED FROM GOVERNMENT:

Wheat Parity Payment Cotton Parity Payment Soil Conservation Payment Range Conservation Payment	\$ 100,474.47 349,335.60 485,648.28 1,247.68 \$ 936,806.03
TOTAL MONEY RECEIVED	\$21,433,068,99